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- T o KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form COP-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION April 2004

) Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
operator Name: Pioneer Exploration, LTD. License Number: 39825
operator adaress: 1 5603 Kuykendah! Suite 200 Houston, TX 77090
an‘_tact Person: JOhn ,HOUthon Phone quber: ( 281 ) 893 - 9400 ext 256
Lease Name & Well No.. | joyd Wells Unit #4-17 (Pit will be on the Lloyd Wells #6-20) | Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: _ Pit is: S2 . NW __NE .
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit D Proposed Existing Sec. 20 Twp. 30S R. 8 [] East West
[_] Settiing Pit [] priting Pit If Existing, date constructed: 990 Feet from [¢'] North / [_] South Line of Section
[_] workover Pit [¢] Haul-Off Pit December 5, 2006 1980 . Eact /;D West Line of Seci
; ity " _ Feetfrom as est Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: .
wbisy | Kingman County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? % D No Chloride concentration: mg/l
4 ' ) (For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ ]No . [] Yes No Bentonite
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length (feety — 100 width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 4__— (feet)

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Bentonite Lined

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

@@@© /}1,_9’70540 - SLO-SI

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water 1\@- / feet.
Source of information: 4 @
.__Lﬁlﬂ__ feet Depth of water well ___ijeel measured v well owner electric log KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material util{ized in drilling/workover: Waterbase
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized:
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Dry & Backfill
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to !

flow into the pit? E] Yes D No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and corJect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

December 12, 2006 _ C
Date / Signaturel)f Applicant or Agent

RECEIVED

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY chwffcﬁ%
a2

Date Received: {24 Permit Numberzw ?mit Date:_‘_ﬂi{_{'{_\ Lease Inspection: ‘@Yes D No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 :
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CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, cHaIR
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, CoMMISSIONER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commISSIONER

January 5, 2007

Mr. John Houghton
Pioneer Exploration, Ltd.
15603 Kuykendahl Ste 200
Houston, TX 77090

Re: Haul-Off Pit Application
Lloyd Lease Well No. 4-17
NE/4 Sec. 20-30S-08W
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Houghton:

'

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the haul-off
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the haul-off pit within 72
hours after drilling operations have ceased.

if production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO
completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waster Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are_
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kcc. state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

'A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address. '

Sincerely,

at«g}k.ﬁ;—ﬁa\/\é
Kathy Haynes '

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: D Louis

Conservaotion Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, XS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211 www.kcc.stote. ks.us




“.* PIONEEREXPLORATION, LTD. za ultll |

December 12, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division,

Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: Lloyd Wells #4-17 Haul-Off Pit Application

Pioneer Exploration is submitting this Haul-Off Pit Application. The haul-off pit is for the Lloyd
Wells #4-17 drill operations. The proposed haul-off pit is existing and is near the Lloyd Well #6-
20. The landowners are different for the two locations.

Included in this submission:

-Form CDP-1

(Original and Copy)

-Written Permission from landowner for Lloyd Wells #6

(Original and Copy)

-Haul-off Pit Application

-Lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be located

If you need any additional information please contact me.

Thank you

John Houghton
Petroleum Engineer !

Pioneer Exploration, Ltd
Office # (281) 893-9400 Ext 256
Fax# (281) 893-7629

E-mail Johnhou@pecogas.com

RECEIVED
DEC 1.8 2006
KCC WICHITA

300 W. Stanley PO Box 38, Spivey, KS 67142 Phone (620) 532-5460 Fax (620) 532-1009



O

KATHLEEN SEBELINS, GoveRNOR
BREAN J. MOLINE, cHAtk

ROBERT E. KREMBIEL, commssioNe
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, COMMISSIONER

CORPORATION COMMISSION

INSAS

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS
B2-3-007. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS,
(@) Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1) Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction lncations approved by the department;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the altemnate |
requirements of IKAR. 82-3-108, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the well; or :

(3) dispose af the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The requirements may
include any af the following: : :

(A)  Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (f);
(B)  removal and placement of the confents in an on-site disposal area approved by the commission;

(C)  removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner of 1o annther producing lease or unit operated by the same operatar, if prior written
permission from the landowner has heen obtained; or

(M remaoval of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the élepartment.
(b) Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the foilowing:

(1) A $1,000 penalty for the first viclation;
(2) & §2,500 penalty for the secand violation; and
(3) = 9$5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CRP1 (2004)

RECEIVED
DEC 4 8 2005
KCC WICHITA

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:
Clves o I yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Atfach wiitien

permission to haul-off pit application.

Heil-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: (JYes X No

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another p roducing lease or unit operated by the
same nperator: X Yes [lNo  Ifyes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach
permiesion and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be

lonated, to the haul-off pit application.
Consorvation Division, Finney Staie Oflice Building, 130 S, Moerket, Room 2078, Wichita, kS 67202-3802

Voire 314.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6711  www. keosluny, bsous

zasee  J9ve NOTLSANESNGD OO0 TT29LEETTE bt 9e8z/21/an
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© PIONEER EXPLORATION, LD, .

F#m

Becember 7, 2006

Jelie LL.C

Jon Mosscuger

526 5 Msio
Kinpwmay, K8 67068

Ty (620) §32 5200

BE:  Lloyd Wells #de17
Houl-Off Pit Agreement

Pioneer Exploration requesty your permission to use the sxisting pit locmed near the Lioyd Wells
#6-20 ax a haul-off pit tor the Lloyd Weus #4-17. The exact site of the haul-off pit con ba, seen
on the nttached COP-1 form.

Pioneer Bxploration will pay § 2,500 for the damages o use he piv located nenr the Lloyd ¥ MW
#6-20 as a haul-off pit for the Lloyd Wells #4-17 drilling loeation.

Plense sign belaw if \he 1ferms ER agrc&ab\a

RECEIVED

156G3 'Etuylwmiﬂhi Suite 208, Hmmmu, T 77060 Phone (281) §93- ‘jﬁﬂﬁ Fay (3815 883~ FMBEC i 8 2008

KCC WICHITA
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SYATE OF KANSAS; Kingman County, ss:
is instrument was filed for record on the _ 3-

" STATE OF KANSAS ) SN o2 uey o:%.::;% s
) m.,,?“[ff‘..f Book 37. Fusf%
COUNTY OF KINGMAN ) . . L1755

' 8 D Recorder of Deeds
y .
CONVEYANCE AND BILL OF SALE Z ;_ a Depuly

JN EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited
partnership (“JN E&P"), COLT RESOURCES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation
(“Colt”) and PRINCEPS PARTNERS, INC., a Colorado corporation (“Princeps™), (JN E&P,
Colt and Princeps hereinafter collectively called “Grantors”), for Ten Dollars and other good and
valuable consideration (the receipt and sufﬁclency of which is hereby acknowledged) do hereby
GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, CONVEY, ASSIGN, TRANSFER, SET OVER, and DELIVER

..., unto PIONEER .EXPLORATION, . LTD.,.a .Texas -limited- ;partnership, - whose - address AS -~
" ~"15603 Kuyhendahl, Suite “200," Houston, - Texas 77090-3655, " (herein' called _“Grantee”) ‘the”

following described properties, nghts and mterests (the “Subject Properties™):

(a)  All of Grantors’ right, title and interest in and to the oil, gas and/or mineral leases
described in Exhibit A hereto (and any ratifications and/or amendments to such leases,
whether or not such ratifications or amendments are described in Exhibit A); and

Without limitation of the foregoing, all other right, title and interest (of whatever kind or
character, whether legal or equitable, and whether vested or contingent) of Grantors in
and to the oil, gas and other minerals in and under or that may be produced from the
lands and depths described in Exhibit A hereto or descnbed in any of the leases described
in Exhibit A hereto (including, without limitation, interests in oil, gas and/ot mineral
leases covering such lands and depths, overriding royalties, production payments and net
profits interests in such lands and depths or such leases, back in or reversionary interests
and fee mineral interests, fee royalty interests and other interests in such oil, gas and
other minerals), even though Grantors’ interest in such oil, gas and other minerals may be
incorrectly described in, or omitted from, such Exhibit A; and

All right, title and interest of Grantors in and te, or otherwise derived from, all presently
existing and valid oil, gas and/or mineral unitization, pooling, and/or communitization
agreements, declarations and/or orders, including, without limitation, all units formed
under orders, rules, regulations, or other official acts ot any federal, state, or other
authority having jurisdiction, and voluntary unitization agreements, designations and/or
declarations, relating to the properties described in subsections (a) and (b) above, to the
extent, and only to the extent, such rights, titles and interests are attributable to the
properties described in subsections (a) and (b) above; and

All right, title and interest of Grantors in and to all rights of way and easements
pertaining to the Subject Properties and in and to that certain parcel of land described in
Exhibit A-1 attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “Land”), ir.cluding, without
limitation, all buildings, improvements and fixtures located on or used in connection with
such Land, subject to the limitations set forth on Exhibit A-1; and

All right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the Spivey-Grabs Gas Plant located on
the Land in _Harper County, Kansas, and in_and to all gathering. lines;-flow lines:and
related compression and Tield equlpment comprising a part of or associated with the same
(the “Plant™), subject to the limitations set forth on said Exhibit A-1; and

All right, title and interest of Grantors in-and to all presently existing and valid
production sales contracts, opcrating agreemcnts, and other agreements and contracts
which relate to any of the properties described in subsections (a), (b), (c), (d) and (e)
above, to the extent, and only to the extent, such rights, titles and interests are attributable
to the properties described in subsectlons (a), (b), (), (d) and (¢) above; and

All right, title and interest of Grantors in and to all materials, supplies, machinery, pipe,
spare parts, equipment, mxprovements inventory and other personal property and
fixtures, including, but not by way of limitation, all wells, wellhcad equipment, pumping
units, flowlines, tanks, bulldmgs injection facilities, saltwater disposal facilities, RECEIVED

. | DEC 18 2006
1372 . KCCWICHITA
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b i properties described above; and -

compr’e_ssion faqilities, gathering systems, and other equipment, which are located qh the
properties described in subsections (a), (b), (c), (d) and (¢) above and used in connection
with the exploration, development, operation or maintenance thereof; and '

(h) All of Grantors’ lease files, title opinions, abstracts and other title information,
production records, well files, accounting records (but not including general financial
accounting or tax accounting records), seismic records and surveys, electric' logs,
geological or geophysical data and records (to the extent that Grantors have the legal

right to transfer such seismic records and other geological and geophysical data and
.records. to Grantee), and other files,

(1) All computer software, 1icenses, manuals, source codes, and specialized corﬁputér
hardware owned by Grantors and used solely in connection with the operation and

accounting for the properties described in subsections (a), (b), (c), (d) and (e) above, to
the extent that Grantors have the legal right to transfer same to Grantee.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Subject Properties unto Grantee, its SUCCESSOTS
and assigns, forever. ' ,

The Subject Properties are being conveyed by Grantors “where is” and “as is”, and
without any warranty of title, express or implied, except as to any persons claiming by, through
or under Grantors, but not otherwise. Grantors hereby expressly disclaim any and all
representations or warranties with respect to the Subject Properties. Specifically, as a part of
(but not a limitation of) the foregoing, Grantee acknowledges that Grantors have not made, and
Grantors hereby expressly disclaim, any representation or warranty (express, implied, under
common law, by statute or otherwise) relating to titles of the properties, the condition of the
properties INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, GRANTORS DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED
OR EXPRESS WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, OR CONFORMITY TO MODELS OR SAMPLES OF MATERIALS), the extent of
oil, gas and/or other mineral reserves, the recoverability of or the cost of covering any of such
reserves, the value of reserves, prices (or anticipated prices) at which production has been or will
be sold, the ability to sell oil or gas production from the Subject Properties, and the condition
(including, without limitation, the environmental condition) of the Subject Properties.

Grantee hereby (a) assumes, and agrees to timely pay and perform, all duties, obligations
and liabilities relating to the ownership and/or operation of the Subject Properties after the
Effective Date, and (b) agrees to indemnify and hold Grantors, their parent and subsidiary
companies and other affiliates, and their directors, officers, employees and agents harmless from
and against any and all claims, actions, liabilities, losses, damages, costs or expenses (including
court costs and attorneys’ fees) of any kind or character arising out of or otherwise relating to the
ownership and/or operation of the Subject Properties after the Effective Date. In connection with
(but not in limitation of) the foregoing, it is specifically understood and agreed that matters
arising out or otherwise relating to the ownership and/or operation of the Subject Properties after

the Effective Date shall include all matters arising out of the condition of the Subject Properties
on the Effective Date (including, without limitation, within such matters all obligations_to..

properly plug and-abandon, or replug ‘and Ye-abandon, Wells Tocated on the Subject Properties, to
restore the surface of the Subject Properties and to comply with, or to bring the Subject
Properties into compliance with applicable environmental laws, including conducting any
remediation activities which may be required on or otherwise in connection with activities on the
Subject Properties), regardless of when the events occurred which give rise to such condition
(and regardless of whether Grantors, their officers, employees, agents or other representatives,
were wholly or partially negligent or otherwise at fault), and the above provided for assumptions
and indemnifications by Grantee shall expressly cover and include such matters so arising out of

such condition. This indemnification expressly includes any claims that arise as a result of strict
liability. . : | :

documents and records which directly relate to.the..

&

This Conveyance is being executed in several counterparts all of which are identical, RECEIVED

except that, to facilitate recordation, in certain counterparts hereof only that portion of Exhibit A
which contains specific descriptions of properties located in the recording jurisdiction in which

included by reference only. All of such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same
instrument. Complete copies of this Conveyance containing the entire Exhibit A have heen

DEC 1,8 2006
the particular counterpart is to be recorded are included, and other portions of Exhibit:A are KCC WICHITA



retained by Grantors and Grantee. Grantors and Grantee have executed, or may execute, certain-
separate assignments of individual oil, gas and mineral leases, or interests therein, which are
included in the Subject Properties, for filing with and approval by government entities or
agencies who are the lessors of such leases, or who administer such leases on behalf of such
lessors. Such separate assignments are on forms prescribed or suggested by said governmental
entities and agencies, evidence the conveyance and assignment of the applicable Subject
Properties herein made, do not constitute any additional assignment of the Subject Properties
covered thereby, and are not intended to modify and shall not modify any of the terms and
conditions contained herein. Such separate assignments shall be deemed to contain all of the

terms and provisions hereof, as fully and to all intents and purposes as though the same were set
forth in each such separate assignment.

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Conveyance has been executed on January 26, 2001,.. ...
* 7% Subject t0 that certain Agreement of Sale and Purchase dated December 8, 2000, by and between '
- 7 “7"Grantors and Grantee, effective as to runs of oil and deliveries of gas, and for all other purposes,
~as of 7:00 o’clock a.m. local time at the locations of the Subject Properties, respectively, on
September 1, 2000 (the “Effective Date”).

GRANTORS:

JN EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION!
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
By JN Oll and Gas, Inc., its general partner

s

‘By: B CK [Q ' :
Name: _ G. K. Nelson ‘
Title: __President

COLT RESOURCES CORPORATION:

By: ___ <K -
Name: G. K. Nelson
Title: President

PRINCEPS PARTNERS, IN

By: C K » ;
Name:" G. K. Nelson
© Title: ______President

GRANTEE: -

- PIONEER EXPLORATION, LTD.
By Peco Energy, Inc., its sole general partner

By:W/c/\_.:/\v

Name: 7 Younas Chaudhary
Titlg: - ?resident

o ——

T et S -

. .
s S g

T tn 2 T

e - o
.i":&

THE STATE OF MONTANA )

)

COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE )
This instrument was acknowledged before me. on this 26th day of January, 2001, by
G. K. Nelson, President of JN OIL AND GAS, INC., a Wyoming corporation, and the general

partner of JN EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware
limited partnership, for and on behalf of such corporation as general partner of the above named

2 Jua
Notary Public{ State of Montana CE'VED

Residing at Billings, Montana  pEC 48 2008
| KCC WICHITA
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THE STATE OF MONTANA )

)
COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 26th day of January, 2601, by

G. K. Nelson, President of COLT RESOURCES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, for
and on behalf of such corporation.

My Commission expires: 3/15/2004 s

- -Notary Publicy State 8f Montana
Residing at Billings, Montana

THE STATE OF MONTANA )

)
COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 26th day of January, 2601, by
G. K. Nelson, President of PRINCEPS PARTNERS, INC., a Colorado corporation, for and on
behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public,\8tate o*Montana

Residing at Billings, Montana

My Commission expires: 3/15/2004

THE STATE OF TEXAS )

| )

COUNTY OF HARRIS )
. This instrument was acknowledged before me on this E 'm'day of January, 2001, by
Younas Chaudhary as President of Peco Energy, Inc., a Texas corporation, and the sole general

partner of PIONEER EXPLORATION, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, for and on behalf of
such corporation as general partner of the above named limited partnership.

% T RN

My Commission expires: 10/29/01

e G Zz -+ =T""“Nofary Piblic, Stateof Texas
AR ARSI Residing at Houston, Texas -

§ A%\ DIANNE H. SMITH §
§ & ‘{ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS §
\ "'A, *_,? MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES \
§ 25T OCT. 29, 2001 §

RO VI IV I I I XY XX

After recording return to:
Annie Poort-Maas
Crady, Jewett & McCulley, L.L.P.
909 Fannin, Suite 1400
Houston, TX 77010

RECEIVED

DEC 1.8 2

s

1%7 | ~ KCCWICHITA
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DATED JANUARY 26, 2001, 8Y AND BETWEEN i

LR27
LLR27S JN ExPLORATION&PRODPUCﬂON LisiTED PARTNERSHIP; COLT RESQURCES CORP(‘{RATION <
AND PRINCEPS PARTNERS, INC. AS GRANTORS AND oo
PROSPECT: SPIVEY- -
ECT: SPIVEY-GRABS PIONEER EXPLORATION, LTD. AS GRANTEE 0" 0O « E
COUNTY:  KINGMAN » 1 wl % T
STATE: KANSAS i &
BSOSOt USSP -0 A SRR
LEASE NO. LSE DATE LESSOR NAME LESSEE NAME DESCRISTION B - qum . ;
BOOK EXP DATE : \@ L I
PAGE 1 Wl CU.J) & ]
INT 3
ENTRY iy r o O
T T T NEE S ST DT ECCORC YRS EEECECCINNCECCCENO¥EREXGCErFECSIETENETITACREACCONCEEF S T ESS CSNATCEEEEACESTESERAFTTIIITEBE SRS SSSS =-x-tc:=-.¢ut===-===='=s====t===:==:===:s=¢'¥===tltt:
' !
&
1960.022 - ‘04/08/54 LEONARD KREKBIEL ET AL '~ ELMZR M OAK - - TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 7; WEST -
13 04/07/64 : SECTION 2: NW, W2NE _4‘
123 v
i
1960.023 11/02/45 LLOYD M WELLS ET UX L V LILLE TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE B{WEST
56 11/01/55S SECTION 20: E2NW
435
1960.024 08/13/48 GEORGE CONRARDY ET UX RALPH OWEN TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 8|WEST
€0 08/13/58 : SECTION 31: W2SW, NW )
429 35
. f
1960.025 08/17/5) L D BANTA ET UX MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM COMPANY TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTM, RANGE 8 WEST
65 08/23/64 SECTION 33: E2SE ..
329 SECTION 34: SWSW )} |
- |
1960.926 04/01/54 LOUISE A MORRIS ET AL 0 G SMITH TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 9 WEST
' 04/01/64 : SECTION 35: SE . §\~
%) >y
1960.027 04/01/54 ULOUISE A MORRIS ET AL O G SMITH TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 9 'WEST
5 03/31/64 ’ SECTION 35: NE - ﬁ
. r\*“r.
60.028 04/01/54 WILLIAM F KEIMIG ET UX O G SMITH TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST
L} - 04/01/64 ) SECTION 34: SE
119 SECTION 3S: S2SW .
1960.029.A 12/26/4% BERNICE L GWYNN ET AL MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM COMPANY TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST
s8 12/25/56 SECTION 1: N2 ‘
413 .
1960.029.8 12/26/46 ARNOLD A MUELLER ET UX MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM COMPANY TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST
58 12/25/56 : SECTION 1: N2 ;
115 l
1260.030 10/15/45 J F BIRKENBAUGH ET UX ELMER M OAK TOWNSHIP 29 SCUTH, RANGE 7 WEST
55 10/14/55% SECTION 15: SW l(i
3 .




1

LLR27S
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EXHIBIT A s < PAcE?
LEASE SCHEDULE : i j
PROSPECT: SPIVEY-GRABS £ 0O w =
COUNTY:  KINGMAN o w S T
STATE: KANSAS u > SN O
?rrs.l'l!:E:errte:!:e‘Ekﬂ!:erﬁnse—51-,.—5:E:ran-.:-.:r:::r::lc::xc:n:t::ﬂe===:lt:::‘:ﬁ===:l.:=t.-l.:l:tc:ll:e:::P=::==Q'====t:======e====:======================m=,ém==_====g=s==.
LEASE NO. LSE UATE LESSOR NAME LESSEE NAME DESCRIPTION y S - g
BOOK EXP CATE it w
PAGE B J — IJIJ (WY O )
e - o - - C o 80
>.=s%’:!‘S:.=========’=============E=‘=====E:-::zzs::e:::ttt.‘l:-==l=SG'EE'I-K‘."‘SE::R‘==..=.-’=..:==-==-BQSQI.E:B-!’ngg:ﬁe:===ﬁ‘8‘:======‘===========t‘2=t=E====¥‘!E--S'=:
i
1960.031 11/18/53 FRED HAGEMAN HARRY MCADAM TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST N
€7 11/17/63 SECTION 6: W2NE '
161 ;
. f.‘l
1960.032 12/31/46 FRANK D RALL ET UX ELMER M OAK TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST \")('
59 12/30/56 SECTION 15: SE T
13 SECTION 22: E2NE (
1960.034 12/30/53 WILLIAM MARX ET AL MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM COMPANY TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST
67 01/05/65 SECTION 32: NW, N2SW ‘
249 J
1960.035 10/12/54 RALPH R MATLACK ET UX MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM COMPANY TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST ‘}
€5 11/25/65 SECTION 23: SE I
€74 p
!
1560.036 08/14/48 FRED MESSENGER ET UX RALPH OWEN TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST B
st 08/14/58 SECTION 31: SE, E2SW
>2 ' I\
" 60.037 12/17/52 JAMES G SCHUMAN ET UX HARRY MCADAM TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST , M
53 12/16/62 SECTION 20: SW., W2SE : ”
613
i
!
1960.038 02/18/54 RALPH SWINGLE ET AL MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM COMPANY TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 9 WEST .
67 03,19/65 : SECTION 36: NE :
411
. y
1960.039 12/26/46 JOE TJADEN ET UX BERT LILLE TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST K
s8 12/25/5% SECTION 24: NE ot
331 |
1l
1960.040 12/26/46 JOE TJADEN ET UX BERT LILLE TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST '
53 12/25/56 SECTION 24: SE :‘
333 , '
1960.041 06/28/45 LLOYD M WELLS ET UX L V LILLE TOWNSHIP 3C SOUTH, RANGE B WEST A
Sk 0€/27/5% SECTION 17: SWSE, SESW W
Y] L
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PROSFECT: SPIVEY-GRABS
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LESSOR NAME

B CCES TS EESSECECCCE 2SSO TCDETo2ELISCIESCECEORSESTSS

COUNTY : KINGMAN

STATE: KANSAS

LEASE NO. LSE DATE

BO0K EXP DATE

PAGE -~ - - -

ENTRY

1960.042 08/16/48

60 08/15/%8

401

1360.043 06/19/53

6y 06/28/64

za9

1360.044 08/19/48

en ' 0s8/18/58

a2t

1350.04S 10/13/83
11/19/84

1960.046 12/03/57

82 10/08/58

184

1960.047 04/34/54

66 04/13/64

21

1960.051 01/27/9%8
01/01/28

1960.052 03/0%/98
01/01/28

LLOYD M WELLS ET UX

WILLIAM F KEIMIG ET UX

MYRTLE LATTIMORE ET AL

PAUL O WILSON ET AL

J G POMEROY ET UX

CONLEY KINSLER ET UX

MESSENGER PETROLEUM INC

KEVIN MICHOLAS

FXUIRIT A

LEASE SCHEDULE

LESSEE NAME

A mESESSESEWSCEESCECCXICONCECACCECCEITSISENSIRREENSCCCORESERRSERE RS
s

ELMER M OAK

MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM COMPANY

ELMER M OAK

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP INC

PETROLEUM INC

"CAMERON C FUNK

COLT RESOURCES CORPORATION

COLT RESOURCES CORPORATION

ST EERTCCEYAESY I EATASNACRCAENECCCCISGINEREEBEERRGEERERES

DESCRIPTION

TOWNSHIP 10
SECTION 20:

TOWNSHIP 130
SECTION 34:

TOWNSHIP 30
SECTION 15:

TOWNSHIP 30
SECTION 22:

TOWNSHIP 30
SECTION 6:

TOWNSHIP 29
SECTION 32:

TOWNSHIP 30
SECTION 20:

TOWNSHIP® 10
SECTION 29:
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EXHIBIT A-1

Attached to and made a part of that certain Conveyance and Bill of Sale
: dated January 26, 2001, by and between
JN Exploration & Production Limited Partnership;
Colt Resources Corporation and Princeps Partners, Inc., as Grantors, and
Pioneer Exploration, Ltd., as Grantee

SPIVEY GAS PLANT LOCATED IN HARPER COUNTY, KANSAS, to-wit:

The Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW/4SW/4) of Section 5, Township 31
South, Range 8 West, less 2.75 acres, beginning at a point in the South line of said Section 5, said
point being North 89° 51° East 350 feet from a concrete post at the Southwest Corner of said
Section 5; thence North 0° 30° West, parallel with the West line of said Section 5, 300 feet;
thence North 89° 51’ East, parallel to the South line of said Section 5, 400 feet; thence
South 0° 30 East, parallel to the West line of said Section 5, 300 feet to a point in the South line

of Section 5: thence South 89° 51° West, with the South line of Section 5; 400 feet to the place of
beginning.

There is specifically excluded from this Conveyance and Bill of Sale any interest or
rights owned by Grantor, as Operator of the Spivey Gasoline Plant, by virtue of that certain Quit
Claim Deed dated January 22, 1999 between Dynegy Midstream, Inc. and Colt Resources
Corporation recorded in Book 101 on Page 1188 in the records of Harper County, Kansas, and
that certain Assignment dated January 22, 1999 between Dynegy Midstream, Inc. and Colt
Resources Corporation recorded in Book 86 on Page 1501 in the records of Harper County,
Kansas, and in Book 0-4 on Page 1 in the records of Kingman County, Kansas.
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. . PIONEER EXPLORATION COMPANY
WELLS UNIT LEASE
.o NE.1/4, SECTION 20, T30S. R8W
KINGMAN COUNTY, KANSAS

. N SAND  ROAD L
" —— e .
[ PRODUCEF | L : Q0.0 | .
s 1527 /e % “Bon. 1 GO G
\ s N[ @) Qrrees o)
v, PropucER | » oo
N\, 1549 i o 9 OO .
- M A _FA .«muao G TERRACE 90°NW. OF '
] \ P, j| Y LOCATION N
C NS LEASE s ! \ S
\3\/, ROAD : . /°
:, Hf N o | y
s 5 N ) ! ~
58 g i rrosUCER | M N, )
°8¢8 ) |V 1568 e . ; 9 .
daiy 8 I Drillsite Location /-/ 83: w
38" AL~ wel1s unit #6-20 ‘ x ‘ 3
se% S.1/2 NW NE )&
8358 990 FNL 1980°FEL A D
Seid Ground £levation = 1581 =7
§§"f: ' 20 ’ i - 7 '_h‘_\,,L-
o~ 1 T
:sgi’ Notes:
§§3§ 7. Set iron rod @ locatiop site.
8 ié 2. All flagging Red & Yel{ow.
§§.§§ & 3. Overheod power availabfe @ N.,» E. & W. [ines, 1o :
g’,-‘fn« i Sec. 20. ] §
P, g 4. Kansas One Call System|inc. should be notified o™
E‘ggﬁ 8:3 before sxcavafiony( 1=-800-344-7233). o o
* 5. CAUTION: Various pipelfnes in Sec.20.
6. Section 20 is irregulay E=W.
7. Contact londowner For Best dccess.
—— | DEC 13 206
"" GRAVEL : ROAD —‘ ¢ 8
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A4
ForkccUse: 1\ 9 o, KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1
Eftective Date: ____}} OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisiON December 2002
District # B : Form must be Typed
86A? [Klves [INo NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Ay brm must be Signed

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

November 24, 2006

Expected Spud Date " Spot []East
" .
month . day year SW .SE _SW . 17 Top. 30 s.R8 []west
OPERATOR: Licensett. 32825 7 400 feet trom [ |N /s Line of Section
Name:_Pioneer Exploration LTD. N 1650 oo fEEL from {_—_]E / W Line of Section
Address:. 19603 Kuykendaht Suite 200 is SECTION _¥__Regutar Irregutar?
City/state/zip; Houston, Texas 77090 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
Contact Person: John Houghton County: Kingman =~ —
Phone: 520-532-5460 Lease Name: U‘?Yd Wells Unit — wel 437 T
" 22753 7 Field Name: Spivey-Grabs-Basil —
°°NT“:§T§rﬁiing°e“se* Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ves [¢)ne
Name: Target Formation(s): Mississippian Chal’
i . 330" -
Well Dried For: Well Class: Type Equipment: N"“'ests"ease °E' unit m"';‘;:;y‘ P “
Ground Surface Elevation: feet MSL
(vlot  [Jenh Rec infield 7 {/]Mud Rotary’ o o ] -
[/]Gas 7 [lstorage [ ] Pool £xt ] Air Rota Water well within one-quarter mite: [J¥es [VIne
oreg g g4 Public water supply well within one mile: [Cves [/INos
[Jomo [ ]pisposat [ | witdcat [ Jcable 10~
== Depth to bottom of fresh water:
L__ISGISITNC;... .. .7 of Holes D Other : 180' ~
DOther Depth to bottorn of usable water:
] Surface Pipe by Altemnate: ¥ D 2
It OWWO: old well information as loliows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 230~
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe required: None ~
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 4375 CA— O
Original Competion Date:___ Originat Total Depth: __ Formation at Totai Depth:__Mississippian Chat -
Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYss N( D Well D Farm Pond Other e
If Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR L] )
KCC OKT #: Will Cores be taken? [ Jves [Ino
If Yes, proposed zone: .. .. .. ...
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. &5 et. seq.

it is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to diill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. if the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on piug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE i COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from balow any usable water to surface within 720 days of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surtace casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, altemate I} cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior 10 any cementing.

I hereby certity that the statements made herein are true and to {

Date; November 15,2006 _ signature of Operator or Agent: .|

For KCC Use ONLY

AP| # 15 - DﬁS_Z_Z_ClLﬁ;Q_O - o0

No Ve feet
Minimum surface pipe required 2.00 feet per All. Q x

Approved byim ;l,-ZZ "dﬁ
This authorization expi S-22-0%

(This authorization void if drifling not started within 6 months of effective date.)

Conductor pipe required

Spud date: Agent: e e

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Dijvision, 130 S.

4

Tile:_Petroleum Engineer 4

- File Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1) with intent to Drill;
- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders,
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed,
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the box below and return to the address below.
[ went Not Drilled - Permit Expired
Signalure of Operator or Agent:

oo ———RECEIVED

Market - Room 2078, Wichila, Kansas 67202
NOV 5 & 2008
KCC WICHITA
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